

**TEL:** 061-401494 (lodge) | **FAX:** 061-243079 | **EMAIL:** reservations@rivercrossing.com.na PO Box 97448, Maerua Mall, Namibia

Validity of Rate: <b>01 January 2023 - 31 December 2023</b> RACK RATES	
Accommodation	net rack
price per single room (bed and breakfast) :	1515,00
price per single room (dinner, bed and breakfast)	1925,00
price per double room (bed and breakfast)	2485,00
price per double room (dinner, bed and breakfast)	3225,00
price per triple room (bed and breakfast)	3455,00
price per triple room (dinner, bed and breakfast)	4515,00
children under 12 sharing (bed and breakfast)	605,00
children under 4 sharing (bed and breakfast)	FOC
day room (per room - no meals) :	895,00
pilot / guide rates (bed and breakfast)	635,00
Activities:	
am/pm game drive 3 hours	750,00
guided walks - 2 hours	300,00
International Airport transfers.	
single person rate	550,00
two or more guests - per person rate	385,00
Meals:	
light lunches / lunch packs :	150,00
dinner (three courses with tea and coffee after)	350,00

## Please note the following:

1. Rates exclude telephone, e-mail, bar, activities and curios. Also, activity rates quoted are per person - minimum of 2 people per excursion.

2. Dinner for children booked sharing with parents is less 50%.

Booking Policy	
a) Cancellation policy.	
4-6 weeks notice	25% cancellation fee
3-4 weeks notice	50% cancellation fee
2-3 weeks notice	75% cancellation fee
1-2 weeks notice	100% cancellation fee